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¥ s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bl B 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408633

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 189607188R GST Reg. Mo, 19-0507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL Ref :  CS/SMO18002177/Uvb
saime AN
#05-01/06 Date: 05-02-2018
SINGAPORE LAND TOWERSINGAPORE 048623
Code: SMO
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XB 9116X Veh. Inspected SGY 11444
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. CMTD1800363/AGC Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From  GRACE TEO Assign Date 05/02/2018
2! Vehicle Particulars & Condition '
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer s Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  21/01/2018 Inspection Date 05/02/2018

Survey held at FASTECHAUTO PTELTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVEMUE 6
#01-4B/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883

5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




!'IU Auto

Consultants

' ....J'; 1; = Pte Ltd Company Registration No. 1996071
<1 URI AVE 1. #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (165) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564
Your ref: CMTD1800363/AGC
Our ref: CS/SMO18002177/Uvb Date:7/2/2018
The Motor Claims Department

M/s SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.SGY 1149]

We thank for your instruction on 5/2/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
5/2/2018 at the premises of M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : §$8.306.40

Revised Estimate Amount - §$3,100.00 (LUMP SUM)
"Check" Items Amount : S%

Market Value : S§

L.TA Reimbursement Value : 5%

Nett Value : S%

Description of Damage: nearside

The vehicle sustained damages at the _ ———
ofs front portion |

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser



Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Reference No. : (ISlJ"-Dl?oo .}'ﬂ‘:[' l U'Ub
Policy Type: OD /TP / TP RES / TL/ EVA

Check By: | VERON | -'ﬂ}lﬁ
Case Handler X Date

*C: Critical *N: Non-Critical

Case Handler Typist

Admin ( ): Case handler to make sure all Information created by the assignment team are ACCURATE.
(1) Office Assign Form y-Date | N-Date | [Y-Date | N-Date

C Reference No. v

C Customer Code

N .Assign From

C  Assign Date -

C VehNo [Inspected} v

C :Vef'n Mo (Insured) v

C _D.D..ﬁ _ v

C Policy No

C  ClaimNo v

C :Insuranc_e_AuthﬂriEatimn (CA /REV/REP)

C R.e.purt Ty pe_ v

C Weekend Charges

M Survey held at/Repairer v

C Excess
Surveyor ( ): Case handler to make sure the surveryor completed all required information.
(1) Assignment Form

C Vehicle No e

C _Hegn Month/Year v

N Vehicle Type o

N Make & Model v

C Engine Capacity. (C.C) -

N | Colour -

C ‘Odometer. {Sp.Reading) v

C Chassis No w

N :G_E_r!grm Condition v

N ISteeririg wr

N ‘Brake v

N Modification (Modi) v

C Tyre Size v

N _T',rre“!;.ﬁ_a_k!-a-_-_-_ - "

C Tyre Balance v

C 'Date of Inspection v

N Survey he-lﬂ v

N  Des.of Damages . ol
(2) System - (Views/Merimen)

C  Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded v | )
(3) Workshop Estimate/Assignment Form

N |ALLPartsco ndition 8

C 'Market Value for OD cases

C  Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)

c ‘Days of repair v

C Finalised Amount e

C Re—lnspectmn Cases to Finalize within 5 Days
(4) System - W:ews!Merlmen}

€ 'Resurvey photo Uploaded T [ I |

21/05/2014



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February 2018 10:40 AM

To: 'Teo, Grace'

Cc: ‘Chan, Shu Hui Agnes’; 'Henry, Irene James’; SUR

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON
20.01.2018

Attachments: SGY 1149) PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Grace,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SGY 1149)
Date of survey: 5/2/2018
Number of days: 4 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 1:42 PM

To: 'Teo, Grace' <grace.teo@s0mpo.com.sg>

Cc: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; SUR
<sur@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING ¥B9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Dear Grace,
Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SGY 1145]) on 5/2/2018 .

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Vveron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 3:11 PM

To: 'Teo, Grace' <grace.leo@sompo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Ce: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; SUR

1



<sur@lkkauto.com=
Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & 5GY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Dear Grace,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Erom: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 5 February, 2018 3:02 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>; 'Lina’ <lina.pan fastechauto.com.sg>;
jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James
<irene.henry@sompo.com.sg=

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & 5GY1149] ON 20.01.2018

Our Reference; CMTD1800363/AGC
Your Reference: SGY1149K

Dear LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS/ Marcus,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for SGY11491.

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

Inmovation for Wellbeing
@ SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the persen(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Lid. may collect, use and disclose your persenal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom

disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please
our Privacy Palicy

click here for



From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent; Monday, February 05, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: 'Lina'; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Henry, Irene James

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Grace,

We will like to select Marcus Chua (East area) from LKK.

Thank you.

Regards,

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.tec@sompo.com.sgl

sent: Monday, February 5, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: 'Lina' <lina.pang @fastechauto.com.se>; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes
<agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Our Reference: CMTD1800363/AGC
Your Reference: SGY1149K

Without Prejudice
Date: 5™ February 2018

Attention:
M/S FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
Dear Nancy/ Jason,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 05,/02/2018.
Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.
We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer’s vehicle jointly with your

client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct
the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.



Pre-Repair Survey

Selection (Indicate as

Motor Surveyor Surveyor tick)
1 | Raleigh Services Andrew Ow Yong
Vincent Ng
Kenneth Kong (North
2 | LKK Auto Consultants area)

Marcus Chua (East area)
Maohd Rasul (West area)

Mohd Taufikh (West area)
3 | Priority Services Jimmy Lee
Lawrence Ng
Jeffery Ong
JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors Jason Lek
5 | In House surveyor Teo See Ling

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of
the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

Z—  |nnovation for Wellbaing
@/ SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sq | Facebook: www_facebook com/SompoSGE

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the persan(s) or company named and may contain confidential
andlor legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapare Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@ fastechauto.com.sal

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 11:02 AM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: 'Lina'; jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: REQUEST FOR PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION OUR REF: SGY1149Y DOA : 20/01/2018

Without Prejudice



Dear Sir and Madam
My client claiming your insured XB9116X.

Please kindly arrange PRS for SGY1149).

Date of accident 20.01.2018

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within
2 days of the notice.

Regards.

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pre Lid
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



‘Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

”#

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 February 2018 1:42 PM

To: ‘Teo, Grace’

Cc: ‘Chan, Shu Hui Agnes'; 'Henry, Irene James'; SUR

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & 5GY1143) ON
20.01.2018

Dear Grace,
Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SGY 1149) on 5/2/2018 .

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408533)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent; Monday, 5 February 2018 3:11 PM

To: 'Teo, Grace' <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene lames' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; SUR
<sur@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & S5GY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Dear Grace,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Teo, Grace Imailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 5 February, 2018 3:02 PM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Ce: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>; 'Lina' <lina.pang@fastechauto.com.sg>;
jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <apnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James
<irene_henry @sompo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X 8 SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Our Reference; CMTD1800363/AGC
Your Reference: SGY1149K



Dear LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS/ Marcus,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for SGY1149).

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

—

Innovation for Wellbeing
f
@/ SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
andior legally privileged information, Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Lid. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Nancy Lam [mailta:nancv.Ia_mrﬁfastechautﬂ.com.sq]

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: 'Lina'; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Henry, Irene James

Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING ¥BO116X & SGY1149] ON 20.01.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Grace,

We will like to select Marcus Chua (East area) from LKK.

Thank you.

Regards,

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



From: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, February 5, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: 'Lina’ <lina.pang@fastechauto.com.sg>; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes
<agnes.chan@sompo.com.5g>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@somMpo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149] ON 20.01.2018

Our Reference: CMTD1800363/AGC
Your Reference: 5GY1149K

Without Prejudice

Date: 5™ February 2018

Attention:
M/S FASTECH AUTO PTELTD
Dear Nancy/ lason,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 05/02/2018.
Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.
We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly with your

client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct
the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

¥
Pre-Repair Survey

Selection (Indicate as

Motor Surveyor Surveyor tick)
1 | Raleigh Services Andrew Ow Yong
Vincent Ng
Kenneth Kong (North
2 | LKK Auto Consultants area)

Marcus Chua (East area)
Mohd Rasul (West area)

Maohd Taufikh (West area)
3 | Priority Services Jimmy Lee
Lawrence Ng
leffery Ong
4 | JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors Jason Lek
In House surveyor Teo See Ling




_ Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of

the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

==~ |nnovation for Wellbeing
@/ SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Paolicy

From: Nancy Lam [mailto: nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sq)

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 11:02 AM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: 'Lina"; jason@fastechauto.com.sq

Subject: REQUEST FOR PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION OUR REF: SGY1149Y DOA : 20/01/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir and Madam

My client claiming your insured XB9116X.
Please kindly arrange PRS for 5GY1149..
Date of accident 20.01.2018

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within
2 days of the notice.

Regards,

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



Catherine Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto)

From: Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg=

Sent: Monday, 5 February, 2018 3:02 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Nancy Lam; 'Lina'; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Henry, Irene
lames

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & 5GY1149] ON 20.01.2018

QOur Reference; CMTD1800363,/AGC
Your Reference: 5GY1149K

Dear LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS/ Marcus,

Please make arrangement to conduct the survey for 5GY¥1145),

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

@ g 6&1"30 Bl A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www sompo.com &g | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SomposSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information, Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delele this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom

disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 2:52 PM
To: Teo, Grace

Cc: 'Lina’; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Henry, Irene James
Subject: RE: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149] ON 20.01.2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Groce,

We will like to select Marcus Chua (East area) from LKK.



Thank you,

Regards.

Jason Tang

I'astech Auto Pte Lid
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 85320

From: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, February 5, 2018 2:29 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: 'Lina’ <lina.pang@fastechauto.com.sg>; jason@fastechauto.com.sg; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes
<agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1800363/AGC - ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

Qur Reference; CMTD1800363/AGC
Your Reference: SGY1149K

Without Prejudice
Date: 5™ February 2018

Attention:
M/S FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
Dear Nancy/ Jason,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB9116X & SGY1149) ON 20.01.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 05/02/2018.
Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.
We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client’s/your customer’s vehicle jointly with your

client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct
the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

Selection (Indicate as

Motor Surveyor Surveyor tick)
1 | Raleigh Services Andrew Ow Yong
Vincent Ng
Kenneth Kong (Morth
2 | LKK Auto Consultants area)

Marcus Chua (East area)
Maohd Rasul (West area)

2



Mohd Taufikh (West area)

3 | Priority Services Jimmy Lee
Lawrence N_g
Jeffery Ong
JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors lason Lek
5 | In House surveyaor Teo See Ling

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of
the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

i Innovation for Wellbeing A C fT
==

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www facebook com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unautherised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sq]

Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 11:02 AM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: 'Lina’; jason@fastechauto.com.sg

Subject: REQUEST FOR PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION OUR REF: 5GY1149Y DOA : 20/01,/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir and Madam

My client claiming your insured XB9116X.
Please kindly arrange PRS for 5GY1149) .
Date of accident 20.01.2018

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS



AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within
2 days of the notice.

Regards.

Jason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Lid
lel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type:
Cwner 1D

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration
Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour;
Manufacturing Year:
Engine Mo.;

Chassis Nao.:

Maximum Power Output:
Cipen Market Walue:
Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period{Years):

PQP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

Message

Singapore MRIC

5264H

SGY1149)
Mo

05Feb 2018

TOYOTA

VIOSE AUTO
Black

2007
1NZX568042
MROS3HY 305009081
80.0 kW (107 bhp)
$12,607.00

17 Sep 2007

17 Sep 2007

2

$13,868.00

Forfeited

£0.00

16 Sep 2022

A - Car (1600cc & below)
5

$22.041.00

$20.338.00

$20,338.00

Page 1 of 2

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when
the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier,

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Feb 2018

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate ByPublic Before DeregInput ZFUNCTION _ID=F030400...

05-Feb-18



WEME TR0 1588 1 SWE Mobor Ple Lid « Kakd Huk " 3
ENTRY DATE & TIME: Z30H 2018 1644 Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting

SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 23/01/2018 16:52

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Please repart cormectly the details of the accident 1o speed up the daims process.

7. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder andlor the Autharised Driver

3. Infarmatien provided must be ss truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrapresentation or witholding of malerial facts may allow insurance companies o
repudiate policy abilify.

4. The issue and acceplance of this Form by inSUrance companies & not an agmission of policy kability on the parl of the insurance companies

Any false reporting may be referred 1o the Police for investigation.

&, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of tha GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA] for
archiving and that capizs of this repart will, for a fee, be made available upon application by inlerested partics.

7. By the lodgement of this repor 1o e insurers, you herety comsent o the archiving of this report al the cenlre and 1o copies of the report being made availabla

o

afuresaid,

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date OFf Report
Date Of Accidant
Exacl Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Of Registered Owner
NRIC No

Email Address

Meohile Phaone No
Alternative Phong No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

2310112018 16:44
20001/2018 15:00

TUAS SOUTH AVE 2 JUNCTION OF TUAS SOUTH AVE 3

SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SGY114494

OMNG SAY LOKE
S¥035264H

MOEMAIL

(LOCAL) «65-90086400
OFFICE-90086406

TOYOTA
VIOS

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used al

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

far repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage
Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Mumber
Driver

Mame of Oriver

MNRIC Mo

Date Of Birth
Cccupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumbear

Contact Number
EMail Address

NO

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

MO

GAZGTOZTN

LEE AH BAH
S1273830G
15/05/1957
INDOOR
23/02/2000
17 YEARS AMD 10 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-31567676

NOEMAIL



Address

Postocode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Mo, Relalionship of the Driver with the Insured

Yehicle Registration Mumber of Driver's Qwn
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
tumber of vehicles invalved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person{s)
soliciting/offering aceident claime assistance,

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accidenl reported 1o the police?

If Yes, Please slate which Police Station
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
If Yes,against whom?

_Circumstances of Accident

BLK 422 CLEMENTI AVE 1 #16-355
120432

NO
OTHER - -

HIT BY FALLEN TREE / OTHER OBJECTS
CLEAR
DRY

N

MO
N
YES

NO

NO

MO

WHILE WAITING AT THE TRAFFIC LIGHT AT TUAS SOUTH AVE 2 JUNCTION. OUT OF SUDDEN, A TRAILER FROM TUAS

SOUTH AVE 3 TURNING TO AVE 2, A METAL PO

ONTO MY CAR FRONT BOMNET,
Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

LE FROM THE TRAILER FELL OFF AND THE POLE DROP AND FELL

YES
NG
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Wehicle Registration Mumber
Wehicle MakefModel/Calour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

MName of Driver
NRIC/Passpart Mumber
Contact Number

Address

FPostcode

Insurance Company Mame
Mature Of Damage

No, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

XB9116X

VEHICLE B

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
NOORALIM BIN DARSONO
516297804

Page 7 of 24
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Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1
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Used Toyota Vios Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart

sGCAarmMAaRT.COM Login  Sign up

Page 1 of 3

MNew Cars Used Cars Sell My Car Directory Products Articles Forum Tools & Tips

Is faur car insurance e:-cpu'r‘i'ng soon?
Receive best quotations from multiple insurers in as little as 2 hours.

Post an Advertisement New 5 Year Coe Renéwal Toyota Altis 1.6A ABWING

Sell it yoursell! Advertise it at just

$58 until it's SOLD!

Browse by Categary Bl |

61 vehicles Toyota Vies Ardvanced S8 M Submiti

Mk Fodel Price Depraciation g Date Eng Cap Mileage Vieh Type

% 10y o

Search Selection

Toyota Vios 1.5A E (COE till £18,800 56,060 fyr 15-Mar-200& 1,497 ¢ 179,000 km Sedan
03/2021)

1 Criners With Low Mileage Clacked, Car In Superb Condition, Fuel Cansumption 15 To 16Kmy/L, Owner Selling Due To Upgrading, Selling Slightly
Above Faper,

Posted: 06-Feb-3018  Tags: 2006 Toyota Vies, Toyots Vios, Toyota, Vios; Used

10/2022) | —

Down Payment $2500! Lowest Monthly $580 Orward. Low Interest At 3.68%P.4 By GV Cars Financing. 100% Loan Approval, 2 Years Warranty By Gv
In House Waorkshop, New Fully Pure Leather Seat And New $2k Mat...

@ Toyota Vies 1.54 G (COE till $33,800 87,160 fyr 35-0ct-2007 1,497 cc ) Gedan

GV Credst Pte Lid

Prrdesd: 015-Fre 115 Tags: 20 Toyola Vios, Towikd Vios, Toyota, Vios, Ussd Tovoeka
Toyaota Vios 1.5A E {COE 4l $23,100 7,790 fyr 23-Jan-2006 1,497 o - Sedan
0172021}

Lirgent Sales, 2 Careful Owner, Seldom Driven, Price Negotiable, Please Call To Arange A Test-Drive,

il (- Fpd T IR T s Wioe: . Towoka i ¥ = A
Frested: O5-F a0l 515 f vota Wios ¥ Wi woita, Vi

Toyota Vios 1.5A E (New S-yr  $34,800 $5,960 /yr 78-Dec-2007 1,457 cc Sedan
COE)

Do Payrment $2500! Lowest Monthly $580 Onward. Low Interest At 3.68%F A By GV Cars Financing. 100% Loan Spproval, 2 Years Warranty By G
In House Warkshop, Mew Fully Pure Leather Seat And Mew 32k Met...

GV Credit Ple Ltd

For Sale!

Toyota Vies 1.5A E (COE till $48,688 £5,700 fyr 13-Dec-2006 1,497 o 150,198 &m Sadan
06/2026)

We Are The COE Specialists, No Gimmicks, Honest Dealing. 2 Owners With Low Mieage Clocked, Car In Superb Condition Interior And Exterior,, No
Repairs Needed. High Loan With $4000 Down Payment Drive A,

osted el agsl An WO Vi, rota Vics woER, Vios, Used

Toyota Vios 1.5A E (COE till $210,800 £7,790 fyr 0B8-0ct-2005 1,997 cc 143,000 km Sadan
10/2020)

One Year In House Warranty!” With Official Warranty Cest (Peace Of Mind), Fully Refurbished, New Paintwork, Accident Free, Wear And Tear
Replaced, $485 Low Monthly Instaiment, 10% Down Payment, Bank 1..,

Carvay
Compare Pogted: 05-Feb-2008  Tags: 2005 Towata Vics, Tovpta Vies, Tevets, Wics. Usad Tovota

http://www.sgcarmart.com/used_cars/listing.php?MOD=Toyota+Vios&PRC=0& DEP=0&RGD=10&V ...

Sart by Date Posted ] 20 resuts/page

<]

Available

Available

Available

Available

W h ]

Available

Available

05-Feb-18



1PC
2PCS
1PC
1PCS
1PCS
1PCS
1PCS
1PCS
1PC
1PC
1PC
1PC

1PC
1SET
1PC

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

VEHICLE Mo SGY 1149

BONNET 7’:’/10-( 6¢-to

et
#5$3j
it

$580.10 «
BONNET HINGES @75.1n M1 $150.20
HEADLAMP O/S  &VL $483.20
FRONTBUMPER 17 858810
FRONT FENDER O/S $466.30
FRONT FENDER "WWTI" EMBLEM 0/s ¥ #§-£0 $66.80 f"
FRONT WINDSCREEN (s FE- g0 $1,580.30 —
FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING “LEA 750 $166.20 ~
FRONT DOOR "A" PILLAR O/S Ea[_g 2 2, $991.30~"
FRONT DOOR 0/5 yi $845.20 X
FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR Q/s 71 $165.30 >
FRONT SUPPORT PANEL 4 $488.20 X
$6,571.20
LESS25%  $4,928.40
S.NETT ITEM
FRONT ERP BRACKET (228 $28.00 20
FRONT WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM LA $300.00 /A
FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT  /Lea_ $50.00 ¢,
TO CHECK WIRING $50.00 20
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN $150.00 / 20
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING $120.00 6 O
TO REFILL AIR CON GAS w1 510000 X
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS $1,080.00 ¢PU"3
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING $1,500.00 {0
TOTAL £8,306.40
LN
. 1 ﬁ Tof
|
- i 293708
[ - A
i SHEL-) | ? f I\&q

5f [ rESUNEYSd FLL

3 "':.'! insurance Company

fice’ basis




I V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

L; ;; : 51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 8256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mot 199607198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-9607 196-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL Ref : CS/SMO18002177/Uvbn2
. LT
#05-01/06 Date: 09-02-2018
SINGAPORE LAND TOWERSINGAPORE 048623
Code: SMO
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XB 9116X Veh. Inspected SGY 1149
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. CMTD1800363/AGC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From GRACE TEQ Assign Date 05/0272018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA WVIOS (A) c.c 1497
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2007
Chassis No. MROS3IHY 9305009081 Colour BLACK
Odometer 158941 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
o Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/55 R15 HIFLY & mm
L/H Front Tyre |[195/55 R15 HIFLY & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/55 R15 HIFLY & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 195/55 R15 HIFLY & mm
4, Description of Damages
THE YEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 20/01/2018 Inspection Date 05/02/2018
Survey held at FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGY 1149J

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Me: 196607198R GST Reg. Mo. 19-0607108-R

Page No.:1of 2

Qty Description of Parts Condition ﬁ:fu"“:?:{g} a ";1}“*‘““
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BONNET DENTED f BENT 58010 S5686.10
2|BONNET HINGES @%75.10 MOT NECESSARY 150.20 -
1|HEADLAMP Q/S SERVICEABLE 483.20 -
1{FREONT BUMPER NOT MECESSARY 588.10
1|FRONT FENDER 0OJ/S TO REFAIR SEE 466.30 -
LABOUR
1|FRONT FEMDER ™WWTI" EMBLEM Q/S NECESSARY 66.80 48.50
1|FRONT WINDSCREEM CRACKED 1,580.30 894510
1|FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING MECESSARY 166.20 78.50
1|{FRONT DOOR "A" PILLAR O/5 BADLY DENTED 8991.30 891.20
1|{FRONT DOOR QJ/S TO REPAIR SEE 845.20 -
LABOUR
T1|FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR QIS NOT MECESSARY 165.30 -
1|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL NOT NECESSARY 48R 20
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,642. 80 -632.35
4 928.40 1,897.05
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT ERP BRACKET (SN} MECESSARY 28.00 20.00
1|SET FRONT WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM (SN) MECESSARY 300.00 180.00
1|FRONT WINDSCREEMN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 50,00 40.00
378.00 240.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING. S0.00 20.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN. 150.00 120.00
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING., 120.00 60.00
TO REFILL AIR COM GAS. MOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING 1,080.00 800.00
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER
/s AND FRONT DOOR O/S.
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,500.00 300.00
3,000.00 1,800.00
GRAND TOTAL 8,306.40 3,937.05
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. C8/SMO18002177/Uvbn2
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Report Ref No. CS/SMO18002177/Uvbn2
CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser




